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DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

BIk 10 #01-20 Sin Ming
Industrial Est Sec C
Singapore 575645

OUR REF: 501118642/TP/ SHB2304E /AD/08/05/2019/DD
YOUR REF: SHD777B/--

24 August 2019

To: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

AXA INSURANCE
8 SHENTON WAY

#24-01 AXA TOWER
SINGAPORE 068811

Without Prejudice

to our driver's Injury claim

ACCIDENT INVOLVING : SHB2304E AGAINST SHD777B ON 08/05/2019

-~

LOCATION ALONG : KALLANG ROAD TOWARDS SIMS AVE
We refer to the above matter:
Repair/
Amount Before | GST Amount After
Rate Per Day Claims GST 7% GST
Day
Cost of Repair $ - 3 $ 1,755.13 $ 122.86 $ 1,877.99
Loss Of Rental $ 105.30 3 $ 315.90 $ - $ 315.90
Loss Of Income | $ 80.00 3 $ 240.00 $ - $ 240.00
LTA/GIA
Search Fee $ - 0 $ 6.96 $ 0.49 $ 7.45
Towing Fee $ - 0 $ - ' $ - $ -
Surveyor Fee $ - 0 $ - $ - $ -
Total $ 185.30 3 $ 2,317.99 $ 123.35 $ 2,441.34

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a results,, We had incurred
the following costs of repair and losses of our insurer:

Enclosed are copies of the following documents for your perusal:

&) Repair Estimate © Discharge Voucher

© GIA Report/Accident Police Report © | Certificate Of Insurance

© LTA 3¢ Party Search Fee © | Final Bill/Repair Tax Invoice

© Mileage Record © Confirmation Finalize/Liability Email Copy
© Rental Invoice © | Letter Of Demand

© Letter Of Authority ©

Our insurer has authorized DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD to deal with the claim in this accident case
and also to receive and deal/negotiate with all payment as stated above.
Please look into our client’s claim and revert soonest as possible.

Your Sincerely,

DD HASHIM

DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
HP:81160811
FAX:64520614




TO FAX NO:

ESTIMATE REPORT 1ST Quotation 10/05/2019 8:48
OWNER'S PARTICULARS s Ml
NAME: CityCab PTE LTD (Fleet) CONTACT: 65533880 Page 1 of 2
ADDRESS: 383 SINMINGDRIVE 84739522
SINGAPORE 575717 0
VEHICLE DETAILS ‘
LICENSE NO: SHB2304E TRANS: AUTO CHASSIS: KMHLB41UMHU097850
OWNER'S INSURER: MS First Capital Insurance Limited
JOB-CODE: TP SA: Ding Auto User 2
CLAIM DETAILS A
QUOTED DISCOUNT DISC PRICE REV
DESCRIPTION Qry  cosTs IND SURDISP  poier
LCABOUR
1 STRAIGHTEN AND PANEL BEAT ACCIDENT 100  800.00 0.00 800.00 y &Koo h)
AREAS %
2 CONDUCT 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT 100 120.00 0.00 120.00 v _E
3 REMOVE & REFIT4YHEEL CAP & CHECK 1.00 120.00 0.00 120.00 Y 33 .
UNDERCARRIAGE NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENT
4 RESPRAY REAR BUMPER 100 230.00 0.00 230,00 y Z20°©
5 RESPRAY REAR FENDER LHS 100 23000 0.00 230.00 Yy _2oP
8 RUST PROOFING 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 y —
TOTAL: 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
MATERIALS
1 WHEEL CAP LHS 100 26520 53.04 212.16 L v 4«?’ -
2 WHEEL RIM LHS 100 32530 65.08 260.24 L v @
3 WHEEL BEARING LHS 100 151.00 30.20 120.80 L v
4 REAR BUMPER 100  698.33 139,67 558,66 L vy o=
5 REAR BUMPER RETAINER LHS 1.00 49.14 9.83 39.31 L Y —
6 REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LHS 100 17931 35.86 143.45 L y 7
7 REAR FENDER AIR VENT LHS 100  67.80 13.56 54.24 L y 7T
8 REPAIR REAR FENDER LHS 1.00 0.00 0.00 000 S y
9 WHEEL TYRE LHS 100 250.00 0.00 250.00 S y ~ X
10 REAR BUMPER CLIP SET 100 3500 0.00 35.00 s v Ry
11 REAR FENDER CLIP SET LHS 100 3500 0.00 35.00 s vy x
TOTAL: 2,056.08 347.22 1,708.86
TOTAL PARTS & LABOUR : 3,556.08 347.22 3,208.86
EXCESS/LOADING:SS  0.00
No. Of Day: 9 M MO ‘l/?'f‘ “‘ff’l[‘/\
7 L
RE-SURVEY: BEFORE/AFTE INTING A £
R LUMR 48§ #%%@/MM ks

patEOFsuRvey: o 1S /(9 - \er . L= &\O
SURVEYED BY: T anfMr - 35

S K
CONTACT NO: 7?’\M\7{? FAXNO: \__i: 8 i“\;;g. (3

G-STAR-WI-ET-001-02-Rev00




CLAIM DETAILS
QUOTED DISCOUNT DISC PRICE REV
IND SURDISP
DESCRIPTION QTyY cosTs PRICE

NOTE: LUMP SUM AMOUNT WOULD BE REVISED IF SUPPLEMENT REPAIR IS REQUIRED
DAuto002 >
Ding Auto User 2

ESTIMATOR
STA AUTOCENTRE
TEL: FAX:

G-STAR-WI-ET-001-02-Rev00
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Satisfaction Voucher

Date: 11/05/2019

MS First Capital Insurance Limited

Attention: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

Dear Sir/Madam

oNG TE<k <HunN

I/We hereby acknowledge having received from Singapore Technologies Kinetics
Ltd.,249 Jalan Boon Lay,Singapore 619523, my/our vehicle number SHB2304E

which has been repaired to my/our satisfaction and acceptance. /We admit that

the payment of SGD account for such repairs is in full discharge

of my/our claim upon the corporation under the policy number D-18088937MFSH
reference claim number 50111642 in respect of the damage caused to the

said vehicle in an accident that occurred thereto or about the 08/05/2019

at ALONG KALLANG ROAD TOWARDS £

Dated this day of ,201

Sianature: 9%7_ 3 =
NRICNo: S 0//&9U> |D

Name: CityCab PTE LTD (Fleet)

—_— Company Stamp if applicable

Address: 383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE 575717 0

Form G-STAR-WI-FC-005-01- Rev00

1458



. G g A : 108C
First Capital Insurance Limited : .“"‘&.%‘Z;“"ﬁmlﬁmu

.

Date |ssued © 121002017
CERTIFICATE REF,: MZ400A

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE
(MASTER) -

'MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND ‘COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAF'TER 188)
- MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND CQMPENSAT]ON) RULES, 1860
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1887 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1868 (MALAYSIA)

CERTIFIGATE NO. .G D-18088937MFSH

Index Mark and Registration All CtyCab taxis operating In the Republlé of Singapore.

Number of Vehicle . _

Name of Insured ' CltyCab Pts Ltd ; 5 T
Coverage . ' Third Parly Fire and Theft

Effactive date of the Commencament of 01/01/2018 :

Insuranca for the purpose of the Act

Date of Explry of Insurance 311212020

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive -
a) Any |loensed tax! driver driving on the Insured's order or with thelr permlulon <y,
'b Any persan provided he ls In the Insured's emplay and Is driving on their order or with their parmlsslun.

Provided that the persan drjving Is permitted In accordance with the licansing or other laws or regulations to drive the Mator

Vehicle or has been so pe and Is-not disquallfled by order of a Court of Law or by reason uf any enagtment or regulation
In that behalf from driving the Motor Vehlcle.

Limitations as to use :
-Use as a taxl.
Use for soclal, dumasﬂc am! pleasurs purposes.

The Policy doe not cover - & - ’
1) Usefor racing, pace-making, reliabllity trial or speed-tasting, .
2) Use whilst drawlng a trailer exoept the towing (other than for raward) of any dhe dlsabled machanically propslied vehicle.

Exneas All Glalms SZ.OOO 00 each and svary acddent
L]

'leltaﬂons rendered inoperative by Seotlun 8 af the Motor Vehlcles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and
Sacﬁon 95 of the Road TranaportAct. 1987 (Malaysla), are not to be lncluddd under these headings.

-~

1 We heraby certify that the Polloy to which this Certificate relates Is issued In accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehldea
‘| (Third-Party Risks and Compansaﬂon)Ant (Chapter 188) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1887 (Malaysla).

First Capital Insurance Limited
(Approved Insurers)

i 7.
AIC NO.: B0101 N Autharised Signature

S

.. Wiain Office : 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapare 048580 Tel: 86-6222 2311 Fax: 65-8222 3647 Webslte: www.first-Insuranoca.com.sg
mnwm&uamummungw mmmnwi1w1wumswmnmmmmesmam



DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
BLK 10, #01-20 SIN MING IND EST. SEC C, SINGAPORE 575645
Tel : 6452 1208 Fax:6452 0614

FINAL BILL
M/S: AXA INSURANCE
ACCIDENT DATE:08/05/2019 OURREF:  SHB2304E
REF:-- DATE : 24/8/2019
0IC:MS VIVIAN
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Cost of Repair -SHB2304E $ 1,755.13 | $ 1,755.13
REMARKS : SUB TOTAL : $ 1,755.13
7% GST $ 122.86
GRAND TOTAL: | $ 1,877.99

Authorise Signature of Ding Automotive Pte Ltd



ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB2304E AND SHD777B ON 08/05/2019
ARRANGE SURVEY

Taxis Customer Service . \1o10r survey Thu 09 May 2019 06:09 PM

F:c ACCOUNTS, ADMIN, "Dd hashim", Claims, accounts

From: Taxis Customer Service/KAS/CBG/ST Kinetics

To: Motor.survey@axa.com.sg

Cc: ACCOUNTS@DINGAUTO.SG, ADMIN@DINGAUTOMOTIVE.COM.SG, "Dd hashim"

<dd.hashim@dingauto.sg>, Claims@dingautomotive.com.sg,
accounts@dingautomotive.com.sg

[This e-mail is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete it and
notify us immediately; you should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to any other
person. Thank you.]

[We encourage everyone to do his / her part in helping to preserve the environment. Kindly refrain from printing
this email unless it is absolutely necessary.]

Dear Officer,
Please arrange surveyor come on to survey SHB2304E.
This vehicle SHB2304E already in 31 Corporation Road 649825 .
_’: _,:I
SAS2598334.PDF  receipt-20190509-155125.pdf

Thanks

Best Regards

Ding Automotive Pte Ltd
SOON
96891857 / 62657130

[This e-mail is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please
delete it and notify us immediately; you should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its
contents to any other person. Thank you]



50111642-SHB2304E - Finalize Amount & After Repair Photo & Estimate
Taxis Customer Service

to: taufikh, sur Thu 23 May 2019 08:56 AM
Fc dd.hashim, Claims, kelly.ding
From: Taxis Customer Service/KAS/CBG/ST Kinetics
To: taufikh@lkkauto.com, sur@lkkauto.com
Cc: dd.hgshim@dingauto.sg, Claims@dingautomotive.com.sg, kelly.ding@dingauto.sg

[This e-mail is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete it and
notify us immediately; you should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to any other
person. Thank you.]

[We encourage everyone to do his / her part in helping to preserve the environment. Kindly refrain from printing
this email unless it is absolutely necessary.]

Dear Officer ,

Please see below for the finalize according to our conversion to finalize for SHB2304E
Please refer below attachment & estimate & after paint for SHB2304E

Total Repair - 4 Days

Part By part Repair

LABOUR = $910.00

S/N = $35

PARTS = $810.13

TOTAL (L+S+P) = $1755.13
FINALIZE AMOUNT =$1755.13

Thank You

Best Regards
Ding Automotive Pte Ltd
ARC

Alex Khong
Hp : 83039588 / 62657130

] — i) | p— | D—y

[ . @ @ [ -
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2304E ESTIMATE.pdf

[This e-mail is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the intended recip!ent. plgase
delete it and notify us immediately; you should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its
contents to any other person. Thank you]



BIL21201Y Ling Auto Mail - 50111642-SHB2304E - Finalize Amount & After Repair Photo & Estimate
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ﬂ 2304E ESTIMATE.pdf

333K

Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com> Wed, Aug 21, 2019 at 5:57 PM
To: Dd hashim <dd.hashim@dingauto.sg>

Cc: Kelly Ding <kelly.ding@dingauto.sg>, claims <claims@dingautomotive.com.sg>, "Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)"
<vivianlau@lkkauto.com>, Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>, taxiscs <taxiscs@stengg.com>

Hi Dd,

COR $1755.13, 4 days. Subject to insurance approval.

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=6c54d92244&view=ptésearch=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1634282226773658162&simpl=msg-{%3A16342...  15/16



Bl2212019 LIng Auto Mail - SU111642-SHB2304E - Finalize Amount & After Repair Photo & Estimate
Regards

Taufikh

Lkk Auto

[Quoted text hidden]

. AVG This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.
www.avg.com

ﬂ 2304E ESTIMATE.PDF
333K

Dd hashim <dd.hashim@dingauto.sg> Thu, Aug 22, 2019 at 9:27 AM
To: "Taufikh (LKKAuto)" <Taufikh@Ilkkauto.com>, "Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)" <meikwan@lkkauto.com>
_Cec: Kelly Ding <kelly.ding@dingauto.sg>, claims <claims@dingautomotive.com.sg>, "Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)"
vivianlau@lkkauto.com>, Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>, taxiscs <taxiscs@stengg.com>

Dear Taufikh,

Thank you and we confirmed amount.

Kindly close this pending finalize at your end.
Aside

Dear Mei Kwan,

Kindly help to update us who is the assigned OIC for this case as we would like to submit our LOD.

Thanks.

~Best Regards~
SINCERELY

DD HASHIM

MOTOR CLAIMS OFFICER
HP:+65 81160811

FAX:+65 64520614

N

[Quoted text hidden)

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=6c54d92244 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1 6342822267736581628&simpl=msg-{%3A16342... 16/16
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Our Ref: CC19050229
.So GtyCab

Date: 23 May 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 08/05/2019 @ 22:50 hrs

ALONG ALONG KALLANG ROAD TOWARDS SIMS AVE
INVOLVING SHD777B

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB2304E (the
"Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHEOT YONG MING IC NO S1139384E a registered
hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate $112.67 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

Thisis a cé'rnputer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT | | .
INVOLVING S#8 230 Y& g S4) 777 & on_ 9/5/15

o, Clhgot Jv s NRiCNO. LIRBELE o o
Citycab pte Itd o;/vner/ hirer of the Vehicle Registration |

¥No.Slt 220¢ € hereby authorize Ding Automotive Pte

- Lid to submit, cdrrespond, negotiate and sett|e my claim for

cost of repair and Uninsured-losses arising from the above
~-accident, |

!

| further authorize that agreed settlement sum for cost.of
repair, Ioss;‘of income and rental,survey report fee, third
par'ty vehicle insurance particulars enquiry fee étc.,—zgé made
in favour of the Ding Automotive Pte Ltd and that the said

payment be forwarded to them as full and final discharge of

> a 13 /(/Z'b/“‘?

SIGNED BY: U( M * DATE:
7z




